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WRITTEN QUESTION TO THE CHIEF MINISTER   

BY DEPUTY J.H.YOUNG OF ST BRELADE 

ANSWER TO BE TABLED ON TUESDAY 9th SEPTEMBER 2014 

 

 

Question 
 

Will the Chief Minister provide an explanation why the States have still not received a written report from 

him on the work of the Regeneration Steering Group as he promised in response to my previous 2 

questions? 

 

 

Answer 
 

 

The information requested related to the composition, discussions, decisions and directions of the 

Regeneration Steering Group. However, the Group’s primary function is to provide advice and guidance. 

This has highlighted that a fuller report answering both the questions posed and an outline of the status of 

the various projects considered by the Regeneration Steering Group would have merit. This fuller report 

is being finalised for presentation to the Assembly before the end of September, bringing together 

responses from other Departments. I apologise that it has not been completed sooner.  

 

 

 


